NOTICE OF ORDINANCE NO. 743 STATE OF NEW MEXICO. COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos, State of New Mexico, has directed publication of Los Alamos County Ordinance No. 743. This will be considered by the County Council at an open meeting on Tuesday, June 10, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., at the Los Alamos County Municipal Building: 1000 Central Avenue, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544. The full copy is available for inspection or purchase, during regular business hours, in the County Clerk's Office: 1000 Central Avenue, Suite 240.

INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS ORDINANCE NO. 743

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS (BORROWER) TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO EXISTING LOAN SUBSIDY GRANT AGREEMENT CWSRL EQ 135 FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$700,000.00) FROM THE NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT (NMED) CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) PROGRAM FOR THE BAYO NON-POTABLE BOOSTER REHABILITATION PROJECT

Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos By: /s/ Theresa Cull, Council Chair Attest: /s/ Michael D. Redondo, County Clerk

LA DAILY POST

Publication Date: Thursday, May 29, 2025